DATE

Listing of Previous Testimony Filed by Laura K. Beauchamp

TYPE

06/03/2011
07/07/2011
09/16/2011
12/21/2011
01/26/2012

03/02/2012
02/15/2013
02/15/2013
03/28/2013
09/27/2013
02/18/2014
03/22/2019
06/06/2022
02/28/2023
03/13/2023
08/30/2023
12/18/2023
01/31/2024

03/05/2024
03/22/2024
05/01/2024

10/30/2024
12/23/2024

02/07/2025

02/26/2025

Settlement
Direct
Settlement
Rebuttal
Settlement

Settlement
Direct
Direct
Direct
Settlement
Rebuttal
Adopting
Adopting
Direct
Direct
Direct
Direct
Affadivit

Direct
Direct

Direct
Direct
Direct

Supplemental
Direct

Direct

SUBJECT MATTER

Little Gypsy Securitization
Carville-Calpine 2011 PPA

EGSL Fuel Adjustment Clause (1995-2004)

Carville-Calpine 2011 PPA

Retail Effects of FERC Opinion Nos. 468

and 468-A and Related Orders
Carville-Calpine 2011 PPA
EGSL Base Rate Case

ELL Base Rate Case

ELL-Algiers 2013 Rate Case
MISO Implementation
ELL-Algiers 2013 Rate Case
ENOL 2018 Rate Case

ELL Solar Portfolio and Green Tariff
ELL Solar CCN Application

ELL 3,000 MW Solar Application
ELL Regulatory Blueprint

ELL 2023 Solar Application

ELL Notice of Exemption — Audubon
Substation

ELL Bayou Power Station

ELL West Bank 230kV Transmission Project

SERI Power Uprate

ELL Gen and Transmission North Louisiana
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REGULATORY DOCKET

BODY
LPSC
LPSC
LPSC
LPSC
LPSC

LPSC
LPSC
LPSC
CCNO
LPSC
CCNO
CCNO
LPSC
LPSC
LPSC
LPSC
LPSC
LPSC

LPSC
LPSC
FERC

LPSC

ELL West Bank 500kV Transmission Project LPSC

ELL Generation & Transmission Resources in LPSC

North LA

ELL West Bank 500kV Transmission Project LPSC

NO.
U-31894
U-32031
U-27103
U-32031
U-31099

U-32031
U-32707
U-32708
UD-13-01
U-32675
UD-13-01
UD-18-07
U-36190
U-36685
U-36697
U-36959
U-37071
S-37113

U-37131
U-37143
EL21-56-002

U-37425
U-37467

U-37425

U-37527



BEFORE THE

LOUISIANA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

APPLICATION OF ENTERGY
LOUISIANA, LLC FOR CERTIFICATION
OF THE ADAMS CREEK-ROBERT 230kV
PROJECT IN ACCORDANCE WITH
LOUISIANA PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION GENERAL ORDER
DATED SEPTEMBER 10, 2024
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HIGHLY SENSITIVE PROTECTED MATERIALS
FILED UNDER SEAL

INTENTIONALLY OMITTED

APRIL 2025





