Listing of Previous Testimony Filed by Laura K. Beauchamp

DATE	TYPE	SUBJECT MATTER	REGULATORY BODY	DOCKET NO.
06/03/2011	Settlement	Little Gypsy Securitization	LPSC	U-31894
07/07/2011	Direct	Carville-Calpine 2011 PPA	LPSC	U-32031
09/16/2011	Settlement	EGSL Fuel Adjustment Clause (1995-2004)	LPSC	U-27103
12/21/2011	Rebuttal	Carville-Calpine 2011 PPA	LPSC	U-32031
01/26/2012	Settlement	Retail Effects of FERC Opinion Nos. 468 and 468-A and Related Orders	LPSC	U-31099
03/02/2012	Settlement	Carville-Calpine 2011 PPA	LPSC	U-32031
02/15/2013	Direct	EGSL Base Rate Case	LPSC	U-32707
02/15/2013	Direct	ELL Base Rate Case	LPSC	U-32708
03/28/2013	Direct	ELL-Algiers 2013 Rate Case	CCNO	UD-13-01
09/27/2013	Settlement	MISO Implementation	LPSC	U-32675
02/18/2014	Rebuttal	ELL-Algiers 2013 Rate Case	CCNO	UD-13-01
03/22/2019	Adopting	ENOL 2018 Rate Case	CCNO	UD-18-07
06/06/2022	Adopting	ELL Solar Portfolio and Green Tariff	LPSC	U-36190
02/28/2023	Direct	ELL Solar CCN Application	LPSC	U-36685
03/13/2023	Direct	ELL 3,000 MW Solar Application	LPSC	U-36697
08/30/2023	Direct	ELL Regulatory Blueprint	LPSC	U-36959
12/18/2023	Direct	ELL 2023 Solar Application	LPSC	U-37071
01/31/2024	Affadivit	ELL Notice of Exemption – Audubon Substation	LPSC	S-37113
03/05/2024	Direct	ELL Bayou Power Station	LPSC	U-37131
03/22/2024	Direct	ELL West Bank 230kV Transmission Project	LPSC	U-37143
05/01/2024	Direct	SERI Power Uprate	FERC	EL21-56-002
10/30/2024	Direct	ELL Gen and Transmission North Louisiana	LPSC	U-37425
12/23/2024	Direct	ELL West Bank 500kV Transmission Project	LPSC	U-37467
02/07/2025	Supplemental Direct	ELL Generation & Transmission Resources in North LA	LPSC	U-37425
02/26/2025	Direct	ELL West Bank 500kV Transmission Project	LPSC	U-37527

BEFORE THE

LOUISIANA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

APPLICATION OF ENTERGY)		
LOUISIANA, LLC FOR CERTIFICATION)		
OF THE ADAMS CREEK-ROBERT 230kV			
PROJECT IN ACCORDANCE WITH) ¹		
LOUISIANA PUBLIC SERVICE) DOCKET	NO. U	
COMMISSION GENERAL ORDER)		
DATED SEPTEMBER 10, 2024) , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		

EXHIBIT LKB-2

HIGHLY SENSITIVE PROTECTED MATERIALS FILED UNDER SEAL

INTENTIONALLY OMITTED